502867400 06/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2913997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANTIAGO VELAZQUEZ MIRANDA	05/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVICIO ANDALUZ DE SALUD
Street Address:	AVDA. DE LA CONSTITUCION, 18
City:	SEVILLA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-41071

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14361164

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9192868000

Email: christinaquinn@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027413-000061	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISTAN A. FUIERER	
SIGNATURE:	/tristan a. fuierer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 502867400 REEL: 033178 FRAME: 0698

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Santiago VELÁZQUEZ MIRANDA

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to my assignee,

SERVICIO ANDALUZ DE SALUD Avda, de la Constitución, 18 E-41071 Sevilla SPAIN

my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

# USE OF A COMPOSITION COMPRISING A POLY-ORGANOSILOXANE

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ited States thereon, filled in the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office on May 28, 2014 hs	aving U.S. Patent Application Serial No.
14/361,164 , and claiming priority of Internationa	d Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/070167
filed on October 11, 2012, which claims priority to Spa	
October 11, 2011 and in and to any patent or patents that	may issue on said application and invention in
the United States of America and foreign countries. I here	
heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all pa	pers and assignment documents connected with
such patent or application therefor and I do hereby author	ize and request the Commissioner of Patents to
issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States paten	t application to my assignee as the beneficial
owner thereof.	
stotate.	9/05/2014
Santiago VEI AZQUEZ MIRANDA	Date
Cantonalla . mathematican in interpretation	2983C

TRH\877744v1

PATENT REEL: 033178 FRAME: 0699